forma condensed consolidated financial information should not be relied upon as being indicative of NCM Inc. or NCM LLC�s results of
operations or financial condition had the contractual adjustments and the transaction adjustments been completed on December 30, 2005, with
respect to the pro forma statements of operations and as of December 28, 2006, with respect to the pro forma balance sheet. The pro forma
condensed consolidated financial information also does not project the results of operations or financial position for any future period or date.

F-41

Edgar Filing: National CineMedia, Inc. - Form 10-K

208

NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 28, 2006

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 28, 2006

NCM LLC

Year

Ended
December 28, 2006

Historical
Contractual
Adjustments

NCM LLC

Pro
Forma

Transaction
Adjustments

NCM Inc.*

Pro Forma
As Adjusted

($ in millions, except per share data)
Revenue:
Advertising $ 188.2 $ 16.8 1 $ 250.0 $ �  $ 250.0

45.0 2

Administrative Fees�Members 5.4 (5.4)1 �  �  �
Meetings and Events 25.4 �  25.4 �  25.4
Other 0.3 �  0.3 �  0.3

TOTAL REVENUE $ 219.3 $ 56.4 $ 275.7 $ 0.0 $ 275.7

Expenses:
Advertising Operating Costs $ 9.2 $ �  $ 9.2 $ �  $ 9.2
Meetings / Events Operating Costs 11.1 �  11.1 �  11.1
Network Costs 14.7 �  14.7 �  14.7
Circuit Share / Theatre Access Fee�Members 130.1 11.4 1 49.1 �  49.1

(92.4)3

Selling and Marketing 38.2 �  38.2 �  38.2
Administrative 16.4 �  16.4 0.6 7 17.0
Severance Plan Costs 4.2 �  4.2 �  4.2
Depreciation and Amortization 4.8 �  4.8 �  4.8
Other 0.6 �  0.6 0.6

TOTAL EXPENSES $ 229.3 $ (81.0) $ 148.3 $ 0.6 $ 148.9

Operating Income (Loss) $ (10.0) $ 137.4 $ 127.4 $ (0.6) $ 126.8
Interest Expense 0.5 �  0.5 64.54 65.0

Income / (Loss) Before Income Taxes $ (10.5) $ 137.4 $ 126.9 $ (65.1) $ 61.8
Income Taxes �  �  �  24.76 24.7
Minority Interest, Net of Income Tax �  �  �  20.55 20.5

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ (10.5) $ 137.4 $ 126.9 $ (110.3) $ 16.6

EARNINGS PER SHARE:

Edgar Filing: National CineMedia, Inc. - Form 10-K

209

Basic $ 0.39 8

Diluted $ 0.408

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING:
Basic 42,000,000
Diluted 93,876,553

* As a newly formed entity, NCM Inc. had no results of operations until subsequent to the completion of the offering.

F-42

Edgar Filing: National CineMedia, Inc. - Form 10-K

210

NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 28, 2006

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations:

1. Represents the increase to advertising revenue to reflect the pro forma assignment from the founding members to NCM LLC of all

[…]

Edgar Filing: National CineMedia, Inc. - Form 10-K

212

NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 28, 2006

8. Basic earnings per share is calculated on the assumption that the 42,000,000 shares sold in the offering are outstanding over the
entire period. Diluted earnings per share is calculated assuming that (a) the unit option shares, as converted and unvested shares of
restricted stock are outstanding during periods corresponding to their original issuance date (after application of the treasury stock
method), and (b) our founding members redeem all of their current NCM LLC common membership units in exchange for an
aggregate of 51,850,951 shares of common stock.

F-44

Edgar Filing: National CineMedia, Inc. - Form 10-K

213

NATIONAL CINEMEDIA, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 28, 2006

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of December 28, 2006

NCM LLC Transaction Adjustments

NCM Inc.

Historical

As of

December 28,

2006

Historical

Adjustments

Pro

Forma

Debt

and

Equity

Use of

Proceeds Elimination

NCM Inc.

Pro
Forma

As Adjusted
($ in millions)

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ �  $ 6.7 $ �  $ 6.7 $ 824.6 2 $ (824.6)5 $ �  $ 6.7
824.6 5

719.7 3 (686.3)6

(858.0)7

Receivables, Net �  63.9 �  63.9 �  �  �  63.9
Other Current Assets �  1.6 �  1.6 �  �  �  1.6

Total Current Assets �  72.2 �  72.2 1,544.3 (1,544.3) �  72.2
Property and Equipment, Net �  12.6 �  12.6 �  �  �  12.6
Investment in NCM LLC �  �  �  �  824.6 5 (824.6)8 �
Other Assets �  5.2 �  5.2 15.3 3 (4.5)2 �  16.0
Deferred Tax Assets, Net �  �  �  �  232.7 9 �  232.7

TOTAL ASSETS $ �  $ 90.0 $ �  $ 90.0 $ 1,559.6 (491.5) (824.6) $ 333.5

Accounts Payable $ �  $ 5.4 $ �  $ 5.4 $ �  �  �  $ 5.4
Amounts Due to Members �  53.9 �  53.9 �  �  �  53.9
Accrued Expenses �  11.9 �  11.9 �  �  �  11.9
Deferred Revenue �  3.4 �  3.4 �  �  �  3.4

Total Current Liabilities �  74.6 �  74.6 �  �  �  74.6
Long-term Borrowings �  10.0 �  10.0 735.0 3 (10.0)7 �  735.0
Other Liabilities �  1.9 �  1.9 (1.9)4 �  �  �
Tax Payable to Members �  �  �  �  125.59 �  125.5

Total Liabilities �  86.5 �  86.5 733.1 115.5 �  935.1

Stockholder�s Equity / (Deficit)
Members� Capital�Common Units 3.5 �  3.5 (10.5)1 (686.3)6 706.28 �

824.6 5

(837.5)7

Members� Capital�Preferred Units �  �  �  10.5 1 (10.5)7 �  �

Edgar Filing: National CineMedia, Inc. - Form 10-K

214

Common Stock �  �  �  �  0.4 2 �  �  0.4
Distributions in excess of Paid-in Capital �  �  �  �  824.2 2 107.2 9 (1,530.8)8 (602.0)

1.9 4 (4.5)2 �

Members� / Stockholder�s Equity / (Deficit) �  3.5 �  3.5 826.5 (607.0) (824.6) (601.6)

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND DEFICIT $ �  $ 90.0 $ �  $ 90.0 $ 1,559.6 $ (491.5) $ (824.6) $ 333.5

F-45

Edgar Filing: National CineMedia, Inc. - Form 10-K